
341440-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 341440-2022 - Result
France-Chartres: Publishing services
OJ S 120/2022 24/06/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Ville de Chartres
Postal address: Place des Halles
Town: Chartres
NUTS code: FRB02 Eure-et-Loir
Postal code: 28000
Country: France
Contact person: Service Marchés Publics
E-mail: marches.publics@agglo-ville.chartres.fr
Telephone: +33 237234064

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.chartres.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.c-chartres-marches.fr/

Name and addresses
Official name: CHARTRES METROPOLE
Postal address: Place des Halles
Town: Chartres
NUTS code: FRB02 Eure-et-Loir
Postal code: 28000
Country: France
Contact person: Service Marchés Publics
E-mail: marches.publics@agglo-ville.chartres.fr
Telephone: +33 237234064

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.chartres-metropole.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.c-chartres-marches.fr/

Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/341440-2022
mailto:marches.publics@agglo-ville.chartres.fr?subject=TED
https://www.chartres.fr/
https://www.c-chartres-marches.fr/
mailto:marches.publics@agglo-ville.chartres.fr?subject=TED
http://www.chartres-metropole.fr/
https://www.c-chartres-marches.fr/


341440-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1. Title
Affaire n°22V001 - Conception, édition et diffusion d’ouvrages de collection grand public 
relatifs au patrimoine chartrain

Main CPV code
79970000 Publishing services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Conception, édition et diffusion d’ouvrages de collection grand public relatifs au patrimoine 
chartrain

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 164 700,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRB02 Eure-et-Loir

Description of the procurement
La nature et quantité des travaux, fournitures ou services, ou indication des besoins et 
exigences sont précisées dans les documents contractuels.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Qualité / Weighting: 70
Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Le marché fait l'objet d'un découpage en 1 tranche ferme - ouvrage consacré au "Patrimoine 
Végétal de Chartres" et 2
tranches optionnelles -"Conception, édition et diffusion d'un 2e ouvrage" et "Conception, 
édition et diffusion d'un 3e ouvrage".
Le pouvoir adjudicateur pourra confier ultérieurement au titulaire du marché, en application de 
la procédure négociée prévue aux
Articles L. 2122-1 et R. 2122-7 du Code de la commande publique, un ou plusieurs nouveaux 
marchés ayant pour objet la réalisation de
prestations similaires.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information



341440-2022 Page 3/5

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

Les pièces contractuelles du ou des marchés objet du présent avis d’attribution seront 
communiquées à tout candidat évincé, sur demande écrite adressée à : Mairie de Chartres – 
Service marchés publics – Place des Halles – 28019 Chartres cedex. La communication des 
pièces du marché se fera dans le respect des secrets protégés par la loi

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of 
the European Union in the cases listed below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the directive

Explanation:
Montant du marché inférieur au seuil d’application de la directive 2014/24/UE prévu à l’article 
4 de cette même directive

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2022060

Title:
Conception, édition et diffusion d'ouvrages de collection grand public relatifs au patrimoine 
chartrain

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
03/06/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: LE CHERCHE MIDI ÉDITEUR
Postal address: 92 avenue de France
Town: PARIS



341440-2022 Page 4/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

NUTS code: FR101 Paris
Postal code: 75013
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 164 700,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administratif d'Orléans
Postal address: 28 Rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orléans cedex 1
Postal code: 45057
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 238775900
Fax: +33 238538516
Internet address: http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Référé pré-contractuel prévu aux articles L.551-1 à L.551-12 et R. 551-1 à R.551-6 du Code 
de justice administrative (CJA), et pouvant être exercé avant la signature du contrat.
Référé contractuel prévu aux articles L. 551-13 et suivants et R.551-7 à R.551-10 du CJA, et 
pouvant être exercé dans les délais prévus à l'article R. 551-7 du CJA.
Recours en contestation de validité du contrat, issu de la jurisprudence " Tarn-et-Garonne ", 
qui peut être exercé par les tiers au contrat, sans considération de leur qualité, dans un délai 
de 2 mois à compter des mesures de publicité appropriées.
Le tribunal administratif peut être saisi par l’application informatique " Télérecours citoyens" 
accessible par le site Internet .http://www.telerecours.fr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Greffe du Tribunal Administratif d'Orléans
Postal address: 28 Rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orléans cedex 1
Postal code: 45057
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 238775900
Fax: +33 238538516
Internet address: https://www.telerecours.fr/

Date of dispatch of this notice
21/06/2022

mailto:greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/
http://www.telerecours.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr?subject=TED
https://www.telerecours.fr/


341440-2022 Page 5/5


